dismissal with prejudice of the Action, within fourteen business days of the later of (i) the Court’s 

grant of Preliminary Approval or (ii) the date on which GTL is provided with wiring information 

for the Escrow Account, GTL shall pay or cause to be paid $17,000,000.00 (seventeen million 

U.S. dollars) into the Settlement Fund.”  ECF No. 286-4 at 9.  Section II(A)(1)(b) further provides 

that “the payment . . . shall constitute the total Settlement Amount and GTL shall have no other 

payment obligations to the Settlement Class or owe any further amount under this Settlement